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നക്ഷത്ര ചിഹ്നം ഇല്ലാത്ത ചോദ്യം നം. 1291 03-02-2026 - ൽ മറുപടിയ്ക്

നെയ്യാറ്റിൻകര മണ്ഡലത്തിലെ മരാമത്ത് പ്രവൃത്തികൾ

ചോദ്യം ഉത്തരം

ശ്രീ. കെ. ആൻസലൻ
ശ്രീ. പി.എ.മുഹമ്മദ് റിയാസ്

(പൊതുമരാമത്ത്-വിനോദസഞ്ചാര വകുപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)

(എ) നെയ്യാറ്റിൻകര മണ്ഡലത്തിൽ 2016-17 സാമ്പത്തിക

വർഷം മുതൽ 2025-26 വരെ പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ്
റോഡ് നിർമ്മാണത്തിനും അറ്റകുറ്റപ്പണികൾക്കുമായി
ഓരോ സാമ്പത്തികവര്‍ഷവും അനുവദിച്ച തുക
എത്രയാണെന്ന് വിശദമാക്കാമോ;

(എ)

വിശദാംശങ്ങള്‍ അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

(ബി) ഓരോ പദ്ധതിയുടെ പേരും അതിന് അനുവദിച്ച
തുകയും വിശദമാക്കാമോ?

(ബി)
വിശദാംശങ്ങള്‍ അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർക്കുന്നു.

സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ
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dleonalleows

Si No. Name of Work Fund [7
i Year Amount |

Road Safety works to various roads under |
Roads Section, Neyyattinkara. Plan 2016 50 lakhs |

? |
Rectification of damages in Olathanni |

_—- Maintan
Junction in 11th Mille M.S road antanance 2016 30 lakhs

3 Neyyallinkara LAC - Ono Timo’ malntenance —
of Vilage roads 2015-16 - Alhiyannoor |
Panchayath - Construction of Kamukinkodlo Mainlanance 2016 40 lakhs
- Kochupaly road. Phase-| SI. No, 151,

ST Amaravia ( [
4 Urgent rectification wor J. 5 lakis

Ottasekharamangalam road betwee SR 2016

0/00 and 7/00 by providing 20mm bit

chipping carpel. ee

5 Urgent reciflication works in Amaravia
Ollasekharamangalam road between km sR 2016 13 lakhs

0/00 and 3/500 by providing 20mm bit

chipping carpet. I E—
E—

© [pre monsoon work 2016-17-clearing choked 2016 1 lakh

. up drain and culvert in ih mie MS road I ES

7 Neyyallinkara LAC - One time maintenance
fi i 1 crore

of Vilage roads 2015-16 - Neyyatlinkara Maintenance 2016
|

Mungipality

8 pre monsoon work 2076-17-clearing choked

up drain and culvert in Neyyattinkara- 2016 30 lakhs

Moolakkonam road

9 Fore monsoon work 2016-17-clearing choked

up drain and culvert in Amaravila- 2016 1lakh |

Ottasekharamangalam road |

10 SAAN Project-CWSS to Santhipuram 206 + lakh

Punnakkadu road |

kil Urgent rectification works to Neyyattinkara
- Marayamuttam road Km 0/000 to 2/400 SR 2016 2 lakhs |
in Neyyattinkara Constituency.



12 Urgent rectification works to Neyyattinkara

- Moolakkonam road -Neyyattinkara
Constituency.

SR 2016 5 lakhs

13
|

Urgent rectification works to old MS road to |
NH road km 0/00 to 0/650

SR 2016 5 lakhs |

14 Urgent rectification works to
Vadakkekkotta road SR 2017 5 lakhs

Improvements to Moonukalinmoodu -
Ramapuram road. Maintenance 2017 1crore

OR 2076-17 - Urgent rectification works 10
Olathanni - Eruvaikonam - Manaveli road
km 0/900 to 1/500.

7

18

19

20

SR 2017 5 lakhs

Deposit work - SAARK Project (Kalippara
project) - Urgent restoration of road
surface after laying 700mm dia main fine in
Neyyattinkara - Poovar road Km 2/250 lo
3/250.

deposit

Urgent rectification works in Kacheri road

2017 40 lakhs

Urgent rectification works in Neyyatlinkara

Poovar oad
Urgent rectification works in Old Anchal
office road

m2 Urgent reciification works in Artvippuram:~
Ayiroor road

SR

SR

Sn

2017

2017

2017

5 lakhs

5 lakhs

3 lakhs

SR 2017 5 lakhs

| Providing BM and BC in Court road and
approach road to Palakkadavu Bridg in
Neyyattinkara LAC

Plan | 2017 50

NABARD RIDF XXIV - Improvements to 11h
mie MS road to 3rd mile Poovar road km
0/000 to 4/600 & Avanakuzhi Amboori
road km 0/000 to 2/100

NABARD 2018 660

Urgent rectification works in 11 th mie MS
road to 3rd mie Poovar roadad

Maintanance 2018 25 lakhs

25 OR-2018-19 clearing side drain in old
Anchal office road

SR 2018 1lakh |
|



station road-Km 0/000 to 0/800

OR-2018-19 cl ide drain i26 clearing side drain in SR 2018 1iakh
Avanakuzhy-Ambalam road

- 9 clearing side drain and |27 OR-2018-19 clearing side rain an ss 018 {lakh

constructing covering slabs in Kacheri road

28 construction of Footpath in Kacheri road SR 2019 25 lakhs

29 Clearing side drain in Court road km 0/00
SR 2019 1lakn

to 0/370 |
|

30 Urgent rectification works in 1
SR 2020 55lakhs |

Balaramapuram-Poovar road [

31 construction of drain in Perumpazhuthoor- 1
| SR 2020 20 lakhs

Aruvippuram road

32 Urgent rectification in Arkkadamukku-
Edakode-Mukkunnimala road Km0/00 to SLTF 2020 25 lakhs
2/00

33 Providing interlocking tiles in old MS road to
SR 2020 10 lakhs

NH
[34 Eviction of flex boards, encroachments,

timher and other deposited materials etc. SR 2021 50,000/-
under Roads Section, Neyyattinkara. |

35 Providing BM and BC in Old Anchel Office
road to Amaravila km 0/00 lo 2/615. SLTF 2021 250 |
-

36

Providing 40mm CC to Katcheri road - SLTF 2021 15 |
2020-2021-Ch 0/000 to 0/235 |

37 Construction of 40mm CC fo Railway |
SLTF 2021 25 |



38 GENERAL-OR 2021-22-Potiole filing and
alied works in various roads in
Neyyaltinkara LAC under Noyyattinkara
section

Providing 40mm CC to Old MS road

Maintanance

SLTF

2021

2021
“General RM 2022-237 Cluster 27 One
year RC / Neyyattinkara / TVM-RM 2022-
23-Zone-1-One Year Running Contract for
Various PWD Roads Under Roads Section
Neyyattinkara in TVM District - 5 road
stretches for a length of 18.3 km - General
Civil works.

Maintenance 2022

25

25

El Providing BM & BC in Court road in
Neyyattinkara LAC. SLTF 2022 50

42 DEPOSIT-Restoration works in Old MS
Road to NH-Ch:0/00 to 0/800-Restoration
works in Old MS Road to NH-Ch:0/00 to
0/800

deposit 2023 4.6

43 GENERAL-Road Safety Works in various
roads -2023-Under Neyyattnkara Roads
Section-

Maintanance 2023 25

Construction of drain in Court road n
Neyyattinkara LAC: 2022-23-Ch RHS
0/000 to 0/275 and LHS 0/335 to 0/360

Plan 2023 25

45 General RM 2022-23 7 Cluster 2 / One
year RC / Neyyattinkara / TVM-RM 2022-
23-Zone-4-One Year Running Contract for
Various PWD Roads Under Roads Section
Neyyattinkara in TVM District - 5 road
stretches for a length of 14.090 km

Plan 2023 37

46 SLTF-Providing 40mm CC to
Mampazhakkara road-0/000 to 3/600 SLTF

47
GENERAL-Urgent reconstruction of

damaged culvert at Vandannoor-
Reconstruction of Box Culvert at
Vandannoor in Neyyattinkara Moolakonam
road

~GENERAL-Raciificalion of Water
stagnation at Punnakkadl, Junction-
Construction of clrain and alied works at
Punnakkadu junction in Russelpuram
Koottapana road-General Civil Work

Plan

Plan

2023

2024

2024

80

25

1180000



49
General-Sabarimala Festival Work 2023.24
UpgradationWor k-Providing BM & BC to
Mampazhakkara Road Ch 0/000 10 4/500
and Perumpazhuthoor Arvippiram Road
0/000 to 2/000 Gener al Civil Win I

50 General: General RC2-Phase 2- General RM |
| 2024-25/Clustor 2/0ne Year
| RC/Neyyallinkar a/Tvim/Zone?2-6 Road
| stretches for a length of 19.57 Km-one -
! Year Ruming Contract for various roads
| under PWD Roads Section Neyyaltinkara in

Tvm District-General Civil Work

BT

2024-25/Cluster 1/One Year
i RC/Neyyattinkara/Tvim/Zone1-5 Road

stretches for a length of 14.5 Km-One
Year Running Contract for various roads
under PWD Roads Section Neyyattinkara in
TVM District-General Civil Work

General-General-RC2-Phase 2-General RM

Sabarimala Work

Plan

Plan

2024

2025

2025

700

61.86

2880740.57

52 General-General-RM-2024-25-RC2-Phase
2-Cluster 3/One Year

RC/Neyyattinkara/Tvm/Zone2-7 Road
stretches for a length of 20.35 Km-One
Year Running Contract for various roads
under PWD Roads Section Neyyattinkara in
Tvm District-General Civil Work

Plan 2025

53 General-Navakerala Sadas 2024-25.
Improvements in Punnakadu Arangamukal
Venpakal Road (Part TS)-under
Neyyattinkara LAC-General Civil Work

Plan 2026

4639000

46500000

54 Patchwork to Thirupurathoor — Pulluvila
road Maintenance

55 improvements fo Thirupurathoor Pulluviia
road by providing BM & BC Maintenance

56 Urgent rectification in Thirupurathoor —
Puluvila road from 1/800 and 5/600 and
Kanjiramkulam Police station road

57 Urgent rectification work in Aramancor-
Puluviia road near Govt. LPGS school

Maintenance

1992031

19514237.5

1470027

Maintenance
Paraniyam

—1

2022 522197



Ea | General AM-2024-55 One Year RC
Kanjiramkulam Tv RM-2024.25 Zone 6
One Yom Ruming Contin! for various Maintoaneno 2024 4315302.76roads under Roads Section Kanji aniklam
= droad shielehos for n length of 12.35 Km |

eeIR Sonor An. 2022-23 Ono Yoar RG |
2500000Parassala TVM. RM 2022-23 Zone- 2 One RC 2022.23 |

Year Running Contract for various roads
i

Under Roads Section Parassala

General — Providing lerlocking to avod
5000

water logging at Udiyanlulangara -
249Kulathoor — Chavadi road — Inter lock workinter loc SE Lt

61 | ruclion of Gross Drag 1General Re-Construction of Cross Drain in Non Plan 2022 2100000
Udiyankulangara — Viatthankara roadrT eer—————

| EE
62 General Construction of drain in

Kotlamam- Puthukulam Ch. 2/000 to 3/000 Non Plan 2022 2480000
road

|63 General Construction of New Drain work
|

in Avanakkin vila. Kunnuviia road
Non Plan 2023 2500000

|

|

[hs GENERAL: Reconstruction of culvert and
|

| construction of drain works for Ayira Road

|
| Ch: 0/00 near anchalickonam

Non By
|

Junction (Neyyattinkara LAC)-Drain ang on Plan 2023 1000000 |
culvert works-General Civil Work.
Idichakkaplamoody Plamoottukada road.

|
65 CENERAL-Pre Monsoon work 2022.23 1 TEvarious roads under Parassala Section Non Pi |

|
except roads coming under RC1and RC2- on Plan 2022 500000 |
work-General Ciyj Work

|

55
EE a

SR Ey yr Udyankuangara Viathankargroad (KM-0/000 16 00g)
Non Plan 2022 10000000[67 | FLIRD/2027/834 1Improvements 1 I aUdiyankulangara ~kulathoor- Chavadi Roadby Providing Bm & BC between km 6/60010 8/400 ang Improvements to Kakkavia Non Plan 201 24000000 |

road hy Providing BM and gg between km

|
0/000 to 0/600

|
EI Bt —

E— — |
—_

|
GENERAL-SR 2024-25 Construction of

|
new culvert, drain and allied works in

|

.
\Udiyankulangara Viathankara road al on Pan 2024 3620000 i

Vattavig Work-Genera) Civil Work |

|
|

0



(Sop
GENERAL-FDR 2025-26-Conslruction of |
drain for avoiding waterlogging in Kottamam |

Puthukulam Road-Goneral Civil Work

“Gonoral IM 2024-25 RE2/ Cluster 27 Ono
Year RG/ Parnssaln Zone 2 For various |
road Under Roads Section Parassala in
TVM Dist 2 road Stretches for a length of
1.45 km.

RM 2025-26 7 RC2 - Phase Cluster 2
/One Year RC/ Parassala/ Zone 3-One
Year Running Contract for Various PWD
Roads Under Roads Section Parassala in
TVM Dislrict -3 road stretches for a length
of 9.300 km.

RC

RC

2025

2025

2500000

9167000

7377000

72 RM 2024-25 7 RC2 - Phase 2/Cluster 2
/One Year RC/ Parassala / Zone 4-One
Year Running Contract for Various PWD
Roads Under Roads Section Parassala in
TVM District -4 road stretches for a length
of 8.98tkm

RC 2024 6573000

General RM 2024-25 RC2/ Cluster 2/ One
Year RC/ Parassala Zone 5/ For various
road Under Roads Section Parassala in
TVm Dist 2 road Stretches for a length of
6.771 km.

RC 2025 5324000 |

74 PWD/RB/FL/1039/2025 ] RM 2025-26 /
RC2 - Phase2/Cluster 2/One Year RC/
Parassala/ Zone 7One Year Running
Contract for Various PWD Roads Under
Roads Section Parassala in 76M District -4
road stretches for a length of 9.666 km -
Work-General Civil Work

RC 2025 7683000

75
PWD/RB/FL/7828/2025 | GENERAL-RM
2025-26 / RC-2 Phase-1/Cluster 2/One
Year RC/ Parassala/ Zone 8 One Year
Running Contract for Various PWD Roacls
Under Roads Section Parassala in TVM
District -2 road stretches for a length of |
7.100 km |

RC 2025 6304000

Al arama AS
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ISI.No Name of work AS Amount Financial Year
One time maintenance -NH-66(47)-

Urgent strengthening of existing
1 [NH stretch with DBM and BC from 22.05 Cr 2021-22

‘azhimukku (ch:581/600) to Kaliyikkavila
(ch:599/000)in Thiruvananthapuram Dist
Improvements to road connecting
Udiyankulangara-Dhanuvachapuram-
Pankottukonam-

2 1 Cr 2018-19Malayikkadamarayamuttom-
Aruvippuram-Ayiroor road in
IThiruvananthapuram Dist



“General-RM-2023-50,,

GENERAL-Ri 2023-24-
Various py,D RoadsThiruvana, Under Roag; :nthapuram pise 's Section Ne, :

District- 3 Roaq Stretches hid -Or a Tota] Len8th

“General Civil Wor

1L70 aig,

Cluster I One Year Running Contract or

Of 4.26Km.-Genera] Civil Work

RC1- CLUSTER 1 - Parassala 1 = Of
varios PWD roads under Parassala Road Section in

-2 toad stretches for a length ofThiruvananthapuram District
4.526 Km - General Civil Work

g Contract for

2024-25 3L57RIou0

21.4 lado
GENERAL-RM 2024-25-Cluster I"One Year Runnin;

Various PWD Roads Under Roads Section Neyyattinkara in
2 Road Stretches for a Total LengthThiruvananthapuram District

Of 3.06Km.-General Civil Work

2024-25


